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PLEASE COMPLETE, SIGN AND RETURN TOGETHER WITH THE

[QUESTlONNNRE FOR THE CATALOGUE ] APPLICATION FORM TO THE SECRETARIAT BY 30™ SEpTEMBER 2025

STAND HOLDER

ADDRESS . b et R R b b et e R ek h e ea st a e a e b b et eae e
POSTCODE .....cceeiiiiiine TOWN et et sttt et h et e et e e bt e e b e e e e a e e e e e et e e s e e nesae e
COUNTY i COUNTRY e e e s s
TEL. A K e
WEB e E-MALL et e e

Indicate the letter under which you wish to appear in alphabetical order in the Exhibitors' list (A - Z)

FOR ADVERTISING IN THE SIMEI 2026 CATALOGUE PLEASE REFER TO THE PRICE LIST

As Exhibitor at SIMEI 2026, and under its own exclusive responsibility, the above mentioned company indicates by means of
this form its own manufactured or represented products.

[PRODUCT CATEGORIES j (PLEASE UNDERLINE MAX 20 PRODUCTS)

164 Accident-prevention covers 175 Carbonating cylinders 60  Desaerators
14 Analysis equmenf ond mochlnery 8 Corbonofors ) 61 Desulfmng mochlnery
19 Automation / Robohﬂzohon 92 Carton formers } 62 Detergents and scale removers (producfs
21 Bagrin-box } 121 Carton gluers } and equipment)
108  Bag-in-boxfilers 118 Carton packers 65 Diffusers
23 Balances } 41 Carfon sealing mochlnes 116 Disinfecting plants
127 Bamel washers } 180 Cartons 67  Dissolvers
129 Basket woshers ‘ 120 Case pockers and unpockers 68 Distiling equmem
138 Botchlng ond blendmg sysfems ‘ 128 Case woshers 64 DlverTersH/‘ Unscrumbl‘ers
105 Beveroge and fruit juice plants 24 Casks, borrels and bomques 200 Doors
160 Beverage chemicals 37 Cen’rnfuges 191 Draining fanks
201 Beverage stabilizing ond preservmg ogenfs:: 38 Certification (quollTy confrol) 77 Dres
69 Beverage vending and dispensing 16 Chompopome processing equipment 76 Elevotors
equipmopf } 225 Chemicol glosswore 84 Exhlbmons and Trode shows
39 Bottle crojes } 47  Coders ond morkers 213 Exponded polymenc caps ond sToppers
56  Bottle decoration 123 Compommen’r mserT |n’rrodu0|ng machines 45 Fermentation adjuvants
126  Bottle ex:forior woshe::rs and drie:réj 50 Concentrofors and evoporofors 223 Fermenfohon tanks ond ofhers
43 Bofttle heaters } 185 Concret'o‘fonks } 83 Fermemors
52 Bottle neck chillers 53 Confoinofs } 187 Flbergloss cooperoge
171 Bottle ranging mochmes 165 Control panels ) 170 Filing machines
193 Bottle sforoge 140 Conveyor belting ' 34 Filter sheefs and cor’rndges
99  Bottiing and woshmg oufomohc sysTems 217 Conveyors systems (for boftles, coses 46 Filtering ogenfs andproducts
115 Bottling line equipment demijohns) 135  Filtering mediums
100 Botting machines 211 Coks 85 Fites
106  Brewing oquipmen’r ) 207 Crown cops 40 Fining ogenTs
197 Business §oﬁwore } 190 Crumbhng mochmes 9 Flovounng agents, essences JUICGS
109 Canfilers } 150 Crushers } 148 Floor & wall coohngsﬂond drain systems
125 Cans 151 Crushers s’remmers 91  How me’rres
206 Coppersuonol corkeré - Decopoors and 103 Deolcohohzohon sysTems 112 Fruit processmg plonTs and mochmery
decorkers 55 Decoppers and capscrapers 72 Gos automatic dosagers
70  Caps, corks and copsules d|spensers 63 Dehumldmers ‘ 97 Gas generotors (nﬁrogen ozone efc.)

28 Copsuhnyg{mochlnesﬂ 58 Depollehzers 169  Gas p|po”reducers )




203

79
205
88
122
173
73
134
162
42

158
86
155
31
29
136
137
3
104
6
139
167

Gas strippers

Glass boﬁles

Glass sToppers

Glasses

Glues oho odhesivoé

Graders

Grape mosf seporofors

Grape raisining plants

Grape washing machinery

Grope—sfglk conveyors

Heat exchongers

Homogemzers

Humidifiers and hum|d|fy|ng pIonTs

Hydrouhc presses

In-ine presses

Inclusfnol vacuum cleoners

Inox rocks

Inspectors

lon exchonge equuomenf

Keg fillers

Keg wos'h‘ers

Kegs

Kieselguf:ond expo:r:wioled perlife%:

Label pri'r‘j‘fers

Lobellersw

Labels

Loborofo:r:y and opﬁool equiprﬁénf

Layer fiiters

Level de’recTors

Linings ond coohngs

Liquids oufomohc dosogers

MoceroTors

Mochmery momfenonce preporohons

Monhole doors for Tonks and covers

Meosunog equuomoof and systoms

Mechonicol presses

Membrone filtters

Membrone presses

Metal copsules

Mefenng copsules

M|crof||frof|on

Mlcrooxygenohon

Mixers

Mobile boﬂllng Ilnes

Monltonng equuomenf and systems

Motors and geared motors

Must coolers

172

75
149
142
102

36
224

20
144
145

25
117
166
220
210

32

87
146

30
215
154

18
194

10

35
152

59
153
107
114
143

27
181
199
209
192
188

81
51
195
90
74
110

Must heoters

N|Trogen dosogers for stforage confomers

Oak ch|ps

Onenfotors

Pockoglng sysfems

Packing cases

Paints

Pallet wropping eqo:ijpmem

Palletizers

Pallets

Parts onouﬁﬂings

PET boﬁles

Pipe flﬁlngs

Pipes ond tubes

Plastic caps and sToppers

Plastic copsules

Plate f||’rers

Plate posfeunzers

Polylaminated olummlum copsules

Precmon “T‘hermosfqtus‘

Presses

Pressure Tonks

Printing sysTems

Promohonol items

Pubhshlng houses on'd frade mogozmes

Pumps qp‘d electnco] pumps

Purifiers
Rocks

Rechfled concenfrqted grape rpust plonfs
Reverse osmosis

Reversmg equuomenf

Rinsers

Somplin\c'juvolves
Screw—coios

Sealers

Services

Shaking equmen’r
Shrinkpackers
Shnnkwropplng equmenT

Small boﬂles

Solids ouTomoTlc dosogers
STomeng plonts

Stalk extractors

Stalk- removmg mochlnes

131
184
174
208

96

54
214

33
49
13
147
179
222
216

1
132
219

196

189
168

15
202
226

44
159
161

163
17
95
94

19

Staves

Steam generators

Steel cooperage

Sterilizing equipment

Stick-onlabels

Sulphitometers

Tangentia filters

Tank cleaning mochmes

Tanks

Taps

Tear-off caps and stoppers

Technical gas

Temperofure and m0|sTure conTroI system
Thermometres

Tight board compartment inserts

Tin copsules

Topping up

Trading ossoao’rlons

Tunnel pgsfeunzers

Unloaders

Valves

Vats and self evacuating tanks
Vinegar generotors ‘

V|n|f|cohon and Thermowmflcohon plants
Washers

Waste and vegetohon water treatment
(equment and producTs) i}

Wasste processing disposal (presses stalk
choppers efc.) ond recychng

Wine Iees removmg mochlnes

Wine refngerofors and refngerohon
equuomem

Wine shop and restouront equment
Wine stabilizing ond preserving agents

Wine-making and oufomohc wine-making
machines

Wine- mokmg blolog|col odjuvonfs
Wine-making chemicals

Winery and factory cleonlng ond
momtenonce preparations
Winery deﬂgn

Winery implements ond supplles
Wire hoods

Wiring mochlnes

Wroporound case pockers

IF ANY OF YOUR PRODUCTS ARE NOT COVERED IN THIS LIST, PLEASE ENTER YOUR NEW SUGGESTED CATEGORIES (Please write
the name of the product in English and in Italian). The Secretariat reserves the right to add any new item in the list of

products under the company name:

Place and date

(Stamp and signature)

PLEASE NOTE - In the case that the company fails to return the present questionnaire, duly completed, to the SIMEI Secretariat within the
established term, the Secretariat itself will complete the form using the information on the application form and in previous Exhibition catalogues.



